
'~ff, , 

i ,4tl8 

MEETlNG OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANOTNIO: 

MONDAY, JUNE 2nd, A. D. 1930, 10:00 A. M. 

PRESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, 

steffler, Wright. 

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and oarried, the reading of the Minutes of 

the meeting of May 26th, was dispensed with, and ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Tax Commissioner Frank H. Bushick, was recognized on a question of personal privilege and 

addressed the Council in answer to public oriticisms of appearing in the newspapers for his 

opposition to the application of Mr. H. E. Dickinson and Mr. Ike Kampmann to close up Dawson 

street. 

Bids for furnishing Meat for the Zoo, were opened and referred to the City Purchasing Agent. 

Bids for one Ford Truck, for street Cleaning Department, was read and referred to the City 

Purchasing Agent, for tabulation. 

To the Honorable Mayor & '-trI ~, 8 'f 
Board of Commissioners, I"~ San Antonio, Texas, ~une 2-30. 
City of San Antonio, Texas. 

Gentlemen:-
I herewith submit bids on Fresh Meat for the Zoo, to be used during the months of 

June, July and August, and recommend that the contract be awarded to the Apache Packing Com­

pany at toe price of IIi ~ per pound. 
Respectfully submitted, 

R. R. Jennett. Adopted. 
City Purchasing Agent. 

Honorable Mayor & 
Board of Commissioners, 
City of San antoniO, Texas. 

Gentlemen:-
I herewith submit bids for the 1600- feet of 2" galvanized pipe and necessary 

fittings, for the installation of the sprinkling system in the River Cut-off, and reoommend, 

that the Contract for this material, be awarded to Peden Co., at the price of $548.93. 

A.dopted. 

Hon. Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 
City of San AntoniO, Texas. 

Gentlernen:-

Respeotfully submitted, 

H. R. Jennett. 
City Purchasing Agents. 

I herewith submit bids for furnishing the City with Sewer Pipe and fittings for 

a period of six months beginning June 1, 1930 and recommend that the proposala of the Alamo 

I 

) ; 

I 

I 

I 
" 



- -
439 

~-~~-~--~-~--~-~--==--==~-=-=--=-~=--=-==--=-=--=-=--,=-=-=-==,~~======-==-==~--~~-=-=-=--~--==~--=--=-==--~--=--~--~-=-==--~-=-~~-=-=-=-==-==--=-=--=--=-=-==--=--==~--=-==--==--=--===--=-~~-=--=-=-=-=--=-==-~--~--~---=-~=~ 

\" 

i , 

poncredleJPipe Co., and the San Antonio Sewer Pipe Works as per tabulated;.:.blue print attached 

~erewith he accepted for such reCluirements as the City may heed of each class of Sewer Pipe anc 

Fittings. All pipe delivered on job with a discount as follows: 

Adopted. 

San Antonio Sewer Pipe Works: 5% cash discount on net invoices 
for payment before lOth of month 
following date of purchase. 

Alamo cdncrete Pipe Co. ---- 10% Discount for o-ash by lOth O!l_ month 
following delivery~ 

Respectfully submitted, 

R. R. Jennett. 
C~ty purchasing Agent. 

gonorable Mayor & San Antonio, Texas. 
June 2nd, 1930. Board of Commissioners, 

City of San Antonio, Texas. 

Gentlemen:-
I herewith submit bid on Fire Alarm ECluipment covering-

2- 12" Excelsior Gongs. 
2- Gamewell S & P Light Switches Automatic type • 

. 1- Set of Magnets for Light Switches at - - - - - - - $397.60 

and recommend that this contract be awarded to the Gamewell Co" as submitted on May 23rd, 

~930. 

Adopted. 

Honorable Mayor & 
Board of Commissioners, 

, City of San Antonio, Texas. 

Gentlemen:-

Respectfully submitted, 

R. R. Jewett. 
City Purchasing Agent. 

San Antonio, Texas. 
June 2nd, 1930. 

I herewith submit bids on the Neon Electric Sign, to be placed at the Josephine 

Tobin Drive, and recommend that the contract for erecting this sign be awarded to the New SigJ 

Shop, whose bid was $750.00 covering in detail, and conformity as specifioations reCluired. 

Respectfully submitted, 

R. R. Jennett. 
Adopt~d. city PurohasIng Agent. 

On mo~ion, duly seconded and oarried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

-f-Natl. Outdoor Adv. Corp. for permi t to' erect Electrio Sign for Laurel Heights Pharmacy t 2600 

- Main Ave. 

- Natl. Outdoor Adv. Corp. for permit to erect Electric Sign for Cripps Cafe, 119 S. Flores st. 

Natl. Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Eletric Sign for Roth Bros Garage, 311 S. Flore~ 

street. 

W. C. Cook, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling sta. 2219 S. Flores st. 
Petition for Arc Lamp at Cor. Vine and Walters sts. 

Humble Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas eCluipment Cor Market & S. Presa sts. 

Humble Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas e1uipment for Handy Auto Park 410 Main Ave. 

Loyd-Peale-Dittmar Elea. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Berry's Travis Drug store! 

Braden-Hudson & Wangler, fo~ permit te enaot Electric Sign for Haines-Flaherty Tire Co. at 

- 724 Lexington Ave. 

Baeftin-Hudson & Wangler, for permit to erect Electric Sign for Haines-Flaherty Tire Co. 601 

S. Presa street. 

'- No-rthwest Development Co., for approval of a location for Drive-in sta. 3118 Fredericksburg Re. 



t< ••.• 

. . 

On motion; duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the 

Commi3sioner of Sanitation, Parks and PUblic Property. 

IPetition of R. E. Chrone Sr., and others to purchase City Cemetery Lot Number One, Section "Bn 

City Cemetery Number 1. 

On motion, duly seoonded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

City Attorney. 

Petition for San'Antonio Public Service Co., for permit to remove street car tracks on Walters 

Street between Bailey and Rig§'by~·Street. 

Chas. A. Bradley, proposing to rent from City ground lying along river on E. Commeroe street. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the 

Commissioner of streets and Publio Impts. 

Petition for Sanitary Sewers on Durant street. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the 

City Engineer. 

IHarrigan & Lehr, for approval of plat C. B. 3029. 

The City Engineer, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted by the follo­

~ing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bush1ck, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

Jno. F. Davis,.for approval of Plat Addition to Signal Hill. Granted. 

Commissioner Bushick, intrduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved., by the following vote on roll oall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

W~ight. 

AN ORDINANCE 

\Appropriating $36,167.U-0 out of Advertising Fund to pay Six Notes NOs. 7,8,9,10,11 & 12. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, . 

The sum of $36,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Advertisi~ Fund, 

$12,000.00 payable to Alamo National Bank, of San Antonio, Texas to pay 2 notes Nos. 7 & 10, 

$12,000.00 payable to City-Central Bank & Trust Co., of San Antonio, Texas,' to pay 2 notes Nos 

9 & 12, $12,000.00 payable to Frost National Bank, of San Antonio, Texas, to pay 2 notes Nos. 

S & 11, (of a series of notes Nos. 1 to 18 Inc. drawn against the Advertising Fund" in the sum 

of $6,000.00 each, maturing on or before July 1, 1930), and the sum of $167.70, be and the 

same is hereby appropriated out of Advertising Fund to pay interest On the foregoing notes. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the followi~g ordinanoe, which was read and passed and appro­

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

'Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE 

~ppropriating $6,027.93 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay 3 notes Nos. 4,5 & 6. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissi oners of. the Ci ty of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $6,027.93 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Fund 

Ito pay three notes Nos. 4,5 &·6 of the Firemen, Policemen & Fire Alarm Operators Pension Fund 

ISeries, for $2,000.00 each,. and interest of $27.93, payable to the City-Central Bank & Trust 

= 

I 

I 

/ 

J 

I 

• ,! 

'\ 



\ 

,. 

-' 

ICo., of San Antonio, Texas. 

:Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read,::_a:dd passed and appro­

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Rubiola, Steffler, 

AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $193.77 to pay Merchants' Bills. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $193.77 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay 

'Merchants' bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the 

City Auditor. 
Flood Prevention Fund 1924 - - - - - - - - $193.77 

Commissioner Bushick, intrduced the following ordinance, which was read and ~~~sedca~d appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rlibiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

NO. 4 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $994.44 to pay Merchants' Bills. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $994.44 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay 

Merchants' bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now file in the office of the City 

Auditor: 
Zoo Fund _.- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Recreation Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Police & Fire Bldg. Fund of 1928 - - - - -
street Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 - -
Sewer Disp. & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928-
Market Rouse Fund - - - - - - - - - - - -

$ 94.34 
6.90 

.79 
397.60 
218.61 
257.45 
18.75 

$ 994.44 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.5 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $1,200.00 out of 1930 General Fund for expense allowance, City Purchasing Agent. 

BE IT ORDAINED,by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $1,200.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1930 General Fund 

to pay R. R. Jennett, City Purchasing Agent, as an expense allowance for the fisoal year begin­

ning June 1, 1930, to be paid to h.im at the rate of $100.00 per month. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No. 6 AN ORDINANCE 

Transferring $102,000.00 from Bank to Bank. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be ana 

they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $102,000.00 of ~ar­

ions Sinking Funds from the City-Central Bank & Trust Co. to the Frost N~tional Bank of San 

Antonio Texas, as follows: 



i 442 

General Sinking Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Street Paving Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - -
sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1915 - - - - - - - - -
st. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1927 - - - -.­
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1919 - - - - - - - - -
storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1927 - - - - -

~ 

$ 

I 

22,000.00 
15,000.00 
16,000.00 
18,000.00 
12,000.00 
19,000.00 

102,000.00 

~ommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed ~d appro-
-

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

~right •. 

tNo.7 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $300,000~00 out of 1930 General Fund ~or Payrolls, Merchants Bills, and Miscella -

eous EKpenditures. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $300,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1930 General Fund 

(Various Depts) for payrolls, merchants bills, and miscellaneous expenditures. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the fpllowing ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call , to-wit;· Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubi'ola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.8 

Transferring $166,000 •. 00 from Bank to Bank. 

AN ORDINANCE 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The Commissioner of Tax~ttion, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and 

they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to to be transferreadthe sum of $166,000.00 of 

various sinkin~ funds from the City-Central Bank & Trust Co., to the Alamo National Bank of 

San Antonio, Texas, as follows:-

Flood Prevention Bonds of 1924 - - - _. - - - - -
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary ,Sewer Bonds of 1928 - -
street Paving Bonds of 1913 - - - - - - - - - - -
Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1919 - - - - -
Street Paving & storm Sewer Bonds of 1919 - - - -

$ 53,000.00 
28,000.00 
23,000.00 
26,000.00 
36,000.00 

$ 166,000.00 

Commissioner Bush~ck, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprp­

ved, by the following vote on roll call. to-wit; Ayes, Chambers. Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.9 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $2,480.00 out of 1930 General Fund, to pay Frost National Bank, San Antonio, 

Texas, for account of J. B. Donovan, third installment and interest on Dignowity Park Note. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the ,Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $2,480.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1930 General Fund 

(Public Welfare Dept.) to pay Frost National Bank, San Antonio, 'Texas, for account of J. B. 

Donovan, being third installment of $2,000.00 on Dignowity Park Note and interest at 6% for 

one year on $8,000.00 note dated June 1, 1927, amounting to $480.00. 

Commissioner Hubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, BushickJ Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.IO AN ORDINANCE 

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Walter J. Daly Studios Inc. for stage Scenery and Equipment, Open Air 

I 

I 

-

I 

I 



443' 

~heater, Brackenridge Park and authorizing contract and Appropriating Mon~y Therefor. 

(For full text of thi~ ordinance see street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page ~I ). 

pommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

Ired, by the f.ollowing vote on roll call, to-wit_; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,~ 

Vright. "J' 77 
No.l1 tit AN ORDINANCE 

~ppropriating $227.00 to pay W. H. Wolter for Extras on the Roosevelt Park Branch Library. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio: 

1. That the sum of $227.00, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby 

appropriated out of the 1929 General Fund - Public Welfare Department, to pay W. H. Wolter fOJ 

~xtras on the Roosevelt Park Branoh Library, in Roosevelt Park, as per statement attached here-

LoO. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED~ tnt s 2nm: day Of June, A. D. 1930. 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

----~c~it~y~C~lre~r~k~.---------
Mayor. 

pommissioner Stef~ler,introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; AyeS, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

~right. 

~o.12 AN ORDINANCE 

4ppropriating the sum of Five Hundred and Twenty Five Dollars out of General Fund of 1929, Pub~ic 

Welfare Department, to pay J. DePuy, for rent on Drag ,Line and for payrolls for building Ramp~ 

at New Incinerator at Sewer Disposal Plant. 

BE IT, ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of Five Hundred and Twenty Five Dollars ($525.~O) or as much as needed thereof, 

)e appropriated out'of the General Fund, 1929, Public Welfare 'Department, to pay J. DePue for 

rent on Drag Line aLd for payrolls for building Ramps at New Incinerator Sewer 'Disposal Plant. 

~ommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following nesoihaiHio:r;L,which was read and passed and appro-

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

, _RESOLUTION 

CCEPTING THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION, AND THE PLUMBING IN­

STALLATION IN THE NORTHSIDE BRANCH PUBLIC LIBRARY BUILDING. 

BE IT ?ESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION~RS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the construction of the building known as the Northside Branch Public Library 

by John Weste-rhoff, the eletrioal installation by the Travis Electrical Company, and the- jllumb~ 

ng installation by Charles Rich, in and for the City of San AntoniO, be and the same ms hereby 

accepted. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 2nd day of June, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
---=C~i~ty--C-l-e~r~k~.---------

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

(ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, ~teffler, 

Wright. 



, " t!' . I ~ 

tNo.13 AN ORDINANCE 

~ppropriating $979.43 to pay the Hea~ Mixed Concrete Co., for concrete used in improvement, of 

~an Antonio River between W. Commerce st. and Plaza Hotel (Great Bend Cut-Off). 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $979.43 is hereby appropriated from the Flood Prey. Fund of 1924 to pay the 

~I ady Mixed Concrete Co., for concrete used improvement of San Antonio River between W. Commer(e 

~nd Plaza Hotel (Great Bend Cut-Off). 

ICommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

~right. 

No.14 7T1J;,7°J,J AN ORDINANCE 

TO REFUND $2,279.94 TO TERRELL RILLS COMPANY DEPOSITED TO PAVE RIDGEMONT STREET AND SHERATON 

STREET • 
-

1. WHEREAS, the Terrell Hills Compa~ deposited with the City of San AntoniO, $1,378.43 

to pay part of the pavement of Ridgemont street and $901.51 to pay part of the payement of 

~heraton street, under cont~&ets:w~th Colglazier and Hoff, of the 27th of January, A. D. 1930; 

iand, 

2. VffiEREAS, said improvements have been abandoned and the contracts have been cancelled 

by agreement; NOR THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMllISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

3. That the City Auditor be and is hereby directed to pay said $2,279.94 refund of the 

~aid deposits out of the sti~et Paving Fund of 1928, to the Terrell Hills Company; and Approp­

~iation 417 of the a7th of Ja~~" 1930 for $1,378.43, and Appropriation 418 of the 27th of 
I 

laCnarv~, 1930, for $901.51, made for the pavement of Ridgemont street and Sheraton street be 

~nd the same are hereby aancelled and repealed. 

4. PASSE~ AND APPROVED, this 2nd day of June, A. D. 1930. 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

----~C~I~t~y~C~l~e~r~k-.--------
Mayor. 

pommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

~ed, by the folloWing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, B~shick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

VVright. 

~o.15 AN ORDINANCE 

~DING AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT PROPOSAL OF COTTER BROTHERS TO SET STONE FOR OPEN AIR THEATRE, 

~ TO CHANGE APPROPRIATION NUMBER. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COHMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. ~hat Paragraph 4 of an ordinance accepting proposal of cotter Brothers to 'furnish scaf­

Polding, bricks, mortar and equipment to set stone for Open Air Theatre, and appropriating 

~4t274.00, be and the same is hereby amended so that hereafter it shall read as follows:-

2. "4. That to defray the costs and expenses to be paid by the City of San Antonio by 

I'>eason of the premises, $4,274.00 or as much thereof as is necessary, be ana. the same is herebJ 

~ppropriated out of the 1929 General Fund - Public Welfare Department, and taken out of the 

Inoney set aside by Appropriation No. 602, Ordinance dated the 12th of :May, 1930, to pay for the 

~abor and material for the aonstruction of a stage in the Open Air Theatre at Lone star Garden. 1 

I 

I 

I 

'. 

I 

,,:l 



tI, 

I 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 2nd day of June, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
city Clerk • 

'fl .• " ", '. 

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

. Commissioner Steffler, intr~duced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro 

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, 

Wright. ;[7J,'f 
No.16 M AN 0 RDINANCE 

~PPROPRIATING $9,282.50 OUT OF THE STRBET OPENING AND WIDENING FUND OF 1926 TO AC~UIRE PROPERT 

WOR THE WIDENING AND STRAIGHTENING OF WEST TRAVIS STREET. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO~~ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of $9,282.50 or as much thereof as is necessary, be an.d the same is 

nereby appropriated out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund of 1926, to pay H. C. Jordt an 

~lv1na Laager JO,rdt to aCCluire land between the We.st line of North Flores street and the East 

I~ne of North Santa Rosa Avenue for the widening and straightening of west Travis street, accor . 
~ing to the stipulations of an ordinance levying Special Assessments on account of the improve 

ments of west Travis street, passed and approved on the l8th'day of February, A. D. 1929. 

2. Upon the delivery of the deed, approved by the City Attorney, the City Auditor is 

oirected to deliver City Warrant in the above amount, and to accept payment for the street 

~idening Benefit Assessment and issue release therefor, as provided in the Proceedure Ordinanc • 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 2nd day of Jaune, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~CTITty~~C~l~e~rk~.-----------

c. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and p~ssed and appre­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.17 AN ORDINANCE 

A~propriating $4,009.41 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co., the 3rd & Final Estimate on Paving 
• 

Broadway from Bracken~idge Ave. to Carnahan st. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The sum of $4,00?41 is hereby appropriated from the st. Paving Fund of 1928 to pay Uvald~ 

Rock Asphalt Co. the 3rd & Final Estimate on Paving Broadway from Brackenridge Ave. to Carnahln 

st. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprt­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-Wit; Ayes~ Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.1S AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $308.35 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co., the City's part on Paving Carson st. fr(m 

N. Alamo st. to Alamo Ditmh. 

BE IT ORDiINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $308.35 is hereby appropriated from the st. Paving Fund of 1928 to pay Uvalde 

Rock Asphalt Co., the City's part on Paving Carson st. from N. Alamo st. to Alamo Ditch. All 

as per letter on file in the City Engineer's Offioe. 



446 

ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.19 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $714.63 to pay C. A. Anderson on contract on west Avenue Sanitary Sew~r Main. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that" 

The sum of $714.63 or as much thereof as necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriat~d 

out of the Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928, to pay C. A. Anderson balance due on 

contract on west Avenue Sanitary Sewer Main Contract Section 103 .. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro~ 

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit;Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.20 l11iI--7() t AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $2,958.38 to pay A. E. Rheiner & Company on contract on repaving Highland Blvd. 

and street intersections on Highland Park Storm Sewer. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eight and 38/100 ($2,958.38), or as muoh there f 

as neoessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Flood Prevention & Istorm sewe;r; ~.1928, 

pay A. E. Rheiner & Company for repaving Highland Blvd. and the following street interaections 

Piedmont and Hammond; Rigsby and Pine; Kay ton and Pine; Olive and Sohley; Glenwood and Devoto; 

Clifford and Devoto, for Highland Park storm Sewer. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following Ordinanoe, which was read and passed and appro 

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-witl Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

711J=-7 0 1 AN ORDINANCE 

AUTHORIZING THE '.RELEASE OF THE SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT FROM THE BENEFIT ASSESS 

MENT LIEN FOR WEST TRAVIS WIDENING. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTON~O: 

1. That the 1~or be authorized to execute a release of the lien against Lot 16, New Cit. 

~l~ck 149, abutting on west Travis street, created by an Ordinanoe of the 18th of February, A. 

D. ~929, fixing a charge against said property and the San Antonio Independent Sohoel Distriot 

for the widening of West Travis street in part oonsideration for the oonveyanoe to the City of 

~an Antonio of a traot of land 16' x 99.8 feet out of the South end of said tract. 

2. This Ordinanoe shall be authority to the City Auditor to record the satisfaction of 

~his assessment on his records of street Improvements. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 2nd day ,of Jaune, A. D. 1930. 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTES'T: Jas. Simpson. 

City Clerk. 
Mayor 

~etition to change the name of Jones Ave. and widen same from Woodlawn to Brackenridge Park anc 

~lameda at Magonolia and Jones. Read second time and laid over. 

= 

I 

v 

I 

I 

I 



447 

~.=--~--~.=.=.--=.=-=-~=.-==~==~.~.~--==-= ... ==~.=-~=====-=--==-======~=-=-==--.=--=.=-:=.=--==~-=. =~-=-.=-~=.-===--.==~~~-==~-====-===-=-=--==-=-=-=.~~=-=--=. ~--~========-=-~---~==4 

I 

~ 

Commissioner Wright, made the following reoommendations, which was read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

Gulf Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Edgewwod Garage Cor. Cupples Road and 

Cralvo'Street. Granted. 

Grayburg Oil Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Youngs Service sta. 107 Denver Blvd. 

Granted. 

A. B. C. Garage, For approval of location for Drive-in Sta. 404 Soledad Street. Granted. 

Watts Bros. Servioe Sta. For approval of location for Drive-in Sta. S. Presa & Riddle. Granted 

J. E. Mowinakle, For approval of location for Drive-in Sta. Cor. Euclid and Grayson st. Grantei. 

Pioneer' Oil Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Cash Filling Sta. 301 Vine st. 

Granted. 

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment at E. Commerce & Mesquite sts. Granted. 

Gulf Refining Co., for permit to replace gas equipment at Ben Franks 5718 S. Flores st.Grantea. 

Magnolia Pet. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Arco Sales Co., 823 Camden street. 

Granted. 

Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call,' to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.2l AN ORDINANCE 

APPROPRIATING $47.00 OUT OF THE POLICE AND FIRE BUILDING FUND OF 1928 TO PAY FOR EXTRAS ON FIE E 

STATION NO. 19. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO~"llvHSSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of $47.00 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby 

appropriated out of the Police and Fire Building Fund of 1928, to pay W. H. Wolter, for con-

crete slab over gas tank, amounting to $22.00; and for concrete slab overlold well amounting 

to $25.00, for Fire Station No. 19, in and for the City of San AntoniO. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 2nd day of June, A. D. 1930. 

c. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST: ____ ~J~a~s~.~S~i~m~p~s~o=n~.-------

ci ty Clerk. 
Mayor. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 
r 

ATTEST:· 1 "'k ~~«'3'< Z; CITY CLERK~ •. 

APPRO-"E"--:f-


